Christian Kemper, Hermann Wellers | Commissioning as per DIN VDE 0100-600
Documentation for the trainer
1. Auflage 2018
Artikelnr.: 41192

© by Dr.-Ing. Paul Christiani GmbH & Co. KG   www.christiani.de

Commissioning as per DIN VDE 0100-600

Exercises Introduction

Company Division Date Name

Points Percentage Carry-over/grade

  © Christiani   Page   4

08

What are the requirements for measurement devices used in initial testing as defined in DIN VDE 0100?

Suitable measurement devices must be used. Measurement devices that satisfy the requirements of
DIN 61557-6 (Equipment for testing, measuring or monitoring of protective measures) are considered
suitable:

– The tester and other persons are protected during the measurement process.

– Measurement devices made by different manufacturers produce comparable measurement re-
sults.

– The expense incurred and effort required is appropriate.

09

The operating measurement deviation is ± 30%.

Explain what the diagram shows.

The aim of using a specified operating measurement deviation is to determine the worst technical
scenario.

Low-impedance measurement
The value should be as low as possible and must not exceed a specific threshold.

To eliminate all risk, the measured value is multiplied by a factor of 1.3 (+ 30%).

Insulation resistance measurement
The value should be as high as possible and must not fall below a specific threshold.
To eliminate all risk, the measured value is multiplied by a factor of 0.7 (– 30%).

The operating measurement deviation must be interpreted in the context of the measurement task at
hand.

± 30%

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0. 1.2 1.4 1.6
Read value 100% (1.0)

Operating measurement
deviation

Measure the low-impedance consistency
of the protective conductor: Factor 1.3

Measure the insulation resistance: Factor 0.7

to table of content

Christian Kemper, Hermann Wellers | Commissioning as per DIN VDE 0100-600
Documentation for the trainer
1. Auflage 2018
Artikelnr.: 41192

© by Dr.-Ing. Paul Christiani GmbH & Co. KG   www.christiani.de

Commissioning as per DIN VDE 0100-600

Exercises Introduction

Company Division Date Name

Points Percentage Carry-over/grade

  © Christiani   Page   5

09

Continued from page 4.

10

Operating systems generally use the TN system to obtain power.

State some of the characteristics of this network system.

The fault current (in the event of a fault to frame) flows not via earth, but via copper wires.

This allows low resistances to be achieved in the fault current loop (loop impedance).

The resulting fault currents are high and, in some cases, may cause the upstream overcurrent
protection device to trigger within the prescribed shutdown time.